
Subject: RE: POSTINGS - THURSDAY - APRIL 11TH, 2019
From: Victor Hinderliter <vhinderliter@lahsa.org>
Date: 4/10/19, 4:25 PM
To: Salvador Rosales <salvador.rosales@lacity.org>, san CSI
<sancsi@lacity.org>
CC: "Jose P. Garcia" <jose.garcia@lacity.org>, "Lee, Ronald"
<ron.lee@lacity.org>, Russell Zamora <russell.zamora@lacity.org>, "Richard
Santa Maria" <richard.santamaria@lacity.org>, Bruce Reed
<bruce.reed@lacity.org>, Roger Duarte <roger.duarte@lacity.org>, "Frederick
Moody" <frederick.moody@lacity.org>, Victor Magana
<victor.magana@lacity.org>, Arthur Hall <Arthur.Hall@lacity.org>, Jose Vega
<jose.vega@lacity.org>, Juanita Bell <juanita.bell@lacity.org>, Gabriel Miranda
<gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>, Gonzalo Barriga <gonzalo.barriga@lacity.org>,
Joseph Fortaleza <joseph.fortaleza@lacity.org>, Steven Pedersen
<steven.pedersen@lacity.org>, Howard Wong <howard.wong@lacity.org>, Eric
Lee <eric.y.lee@lacity.org>, Katrina Montgomery
<katrina.montgomery@lacity.org>, Adam Smith <adam.j.smith@lacity.org>,
Carolyn Cook <carolyn.cook@lacity.org>, Anthony Walker
<anthony.walker@lacity.org>, Danielle Maldonado
<danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>, Philip Pedrosa <philip.pedrosa@lacity.org>,
Domingo Orosco <domingo.orosco@lacity.org>, Pawan Verma
<pawan.verma@lacity.org>, Nekpen Aimiuwu <nekpen.aimiuwu@lacity.org>,
"Noy Valderama" <noy.valderama@lacity.org>, Angel Ibarra
<angel.ibarra@lacity.org>, Jaclyn Williams <jaclyn.williams@lacity.org>,
Josselyne Hernandez <josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org>, Diana Gonzalez
<diana.gonzalez@lacity.org>, Maria Serrano <maria.serrano@lacity.org>,
Bladimir Campos <bladimir.campos@lacity.org>, Cecelia Shackelford
<renee.shackelford@lacity.org>, Janice Murray <janice.murray@lacity.org>,
Sarah Washington <sarah.washington@lacity.org>, Sarah Bell
<Sarah.Bell@lacity.org>, Katrena Barrera <katrena.barrera@lacity.org>, "Leon
Ho" <leon.ho@lacity.org>, Jonelle Gardea <jonelle.gardea@lacity.org>, "Esteban
Osorio" <esteban.osorio@lacity.org>, Brandi Cruz <brandi.cruz@lacity.org>,
Anthony Anderson <Anthony.E.Anderson@lacity.org>, Sabrena Edwards
<sabrena.edwards@lacity.org>, Donald Holt <dholt@lahsa.org>, "MONIQUE
CONTRERAS" <38228@lapd.lacity.org>, "Sgt. Adrian Maxwell"
<32387@lapd.online>, JERALD CASE <36032@lapd.online>, Seguenas
<33808@lapd.online>, MARYA MASON <34418@lapd.lacity.org>, Matthew
Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>, "Marco Ramirez" <40604@lapd.online>,
Emada Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>, "Reiner Reich Bolor"
<41517@lapd.online>

Hello,

Confirming that LAHSA has completed outreach at all locations that were prioritized for 
tomorrow’s clean-up. LAHSA has authorized all locations that are not pending WPD’s 
signature.
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Let me know if WPD does sign those, and I can go in behind them.

<https://documents.lahsa.org/LAHSAlogoCLvertical-email.jpg>

Victor Hinderliter
Associate Director, Access and Engagement
Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA)
811 Wilshire Boulevard, 6th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel: 213-225-6577 <tel:+1213-225-6577> 
Fax: 213-892-0093
Email: vhinderliter@lahsa.org <mailto:vhinderliter@lahsa.org>
www.lahsa.org <https://www.lahsa.org/>

This transmission is intended only for the use of the addressee. If you are not the 
intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the 
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or 
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. Be aware that most communications 
with LAHSA are subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act. If you 
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender by replying to this 
communication or by telephone at 213-225-6577 <tel:+1213-225-6577> . Thank you. 

From: Salvador Rosales <salvador.rosales@lacity.org>
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 10:58 AM
To: san CSI <sancsi@lacity.org>
Cc: Jose P. Garcia <jose.garcia@lacity.org>; Lee, Ronald <ron.lee@lacity.org>; Russell 
Zamora <russell.zamora@lacity.org>; Richard Santa Maria <richard.santamaria@lacity.org>; 
Bruce Reed <bruce.reed@lacity.org>; Roger Duarte <roger.duarte@lacity.org>; Frederick 
Moody <frederick.moody@lacity.org>; Victor Magana <victor.magana@lacity.org>; Arthur Hall 
<Arthur.Hall@lacity.org>; Jose Vega <jose.vega@lacity.org>; Juanita Bell 
<juanita.bell@lacity.org>; Gabriel Miranda <gabriel.miranda@lacity.org>; Gonzalo Barriga 
<gonzalo.barriga@lacity.org>; Joseph Fortaleza <joseph.fortaleza@lacity.org>; Steven 
Pedersen <steven.pedersen@lacity.org>; Howard Wong <howard.wong@lacity.org>; Eric Lee 
<eric.y.lee@lacity.org>; Katrina Montgomery <katrina.montgomery@lacity.org>; Adam Smith 
<adam.j.smith@lacity.org>; Carolyn Cook <carolyn.cook@lacity.org>; Anthony Walker 
<anthony.walker@lacity.org>; Danielle Maldonado <danielle.maldonado@lacity.org>; Philip 
Pedrosa <philip.pedrosa@lacity.org>; Domingo Orosco <domingo.orosco@lacity.org>; Pawan 
Verma <pawan.verma@lacity.org>; Nekpen Aimiuwu <nekpen.aimiuwu@lacity.org>; Noy Valderama 
<noy.valderama@lacity.org>; Angel Ibarra <angel.ibarra@lacity.org>; Jaclyn Williams 
<jaclyn.williams@lacity.org>; Josselyne Hernandez <josselyne.hernandez@lacity.org>; Diana 
Gonzalez <diana.gonzalez@lacity.org>; Maria Serrano <maria.serrano@lacity.org>; Bladimir 
Campos <bladimir.campos@lacity.org>; Cecelia Shackelford <renee.shackelford@lacity.org>; 
Janice Murray <janice.murray@lacity.org>; Sarah Washington <sarah.washington@lacity.org>; 
Sarah Bell <Sarah.Bell@lacity.org>; Katrena Barrera <katrena.barrera@lacity.org>; Leon Ho 
<leon.ho@lacity.org>; Jonelle Gardea <jonelle.gardea@lacity.org>; Esteban Osorio 
<esteban.osorio@lacity.org>; Brandi Cruz <brandi.cruz@lacity.org>; Anthony Anderson 
<Anthony.E.Anderson@lacity.org>; Sabrena Edwards <sabrena.edwards@lacity.org>; Victor 
Hinderliter <vhinderliter@lahsa.org>; Donald Holt <dholt@lahsa.org>; MONIQUE CONTRERAS 
<38228@lapd.lacity.org>; Sgt. Adrian Maxwell <32387@lapd.online>; JERALD CASE 
<36032@lapd.online>; Seguenas <33808@lapd.online>; MARYA MASON <34418@lapd.lacity.org>; 
Matthew Tenchavez <mtenchavez@lahsa.org>; Marco Ramirez <40604@lapd.online>; Emada 
Tingirides <31546@lapd.online>; Reiner Reich Bolor <41517@lapd.online>
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Hi San CSI,

Please see the attached posting reports for cleanups scheduled on 04-11-2019. 

On Mon, Apr 8, 2019 at 8:16 AM san CSI <sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org> > 
wrote:

Hello,

Please find postings attached for THURSDAY - APRIL 11TH, 2019

**5 WPD teams requested - Single day posting**

Thanks!

LA Sanitation

Clean Street Los Angeles

WPD Posting 

04/11/2019

* HE - Homeless Encampments 

Team 1- CD 9: Newton Division

Authorization#

Auth Address/
Address to Post 

Cross Street #1 

Cross Street #2 

Details 
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Comments 

Police Division 

SR tickets 

1

190321025

5883 S WALL ST, 90003

59TH PL

SLAUSON AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing ALL 3 Signatures

NEWTON

2

190128021

468 E 43RD PL, 90011

AVALON BLVD

CROCKER ST

ALLEY/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature
there is a group of homeless people living in the alley

NEWTON

3

190304013

4361 S AVALON BLVD, 90011

43RD PL

VERNON AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature
Homeless peoples sleeping in front of store

NEWTON
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4

190404013

505 E VERNON AVE, 90011

AVALON BLVD

CROCKER ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing ALL 3 Signatures
HE in front of AT&T Building

NEWTON

5

181127008

353 W 48TH ST, 90037

S GRAND AVE

BROADWAY

SIDEWALK/STREET

HE LOCATED ON SIDEWALK

NEWTON

OT CD 9 GRAND LOCATIONS

1

181203009

52ND PL AT FLOWER ST, 90037

110 FREEWAY

FLOWER ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

2

190212021

416 W 52ND ST, 90037
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FLOWER ST

FIGUEROA ST. 

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

3

190207013

52ND PL AT GRAND AVE, 90037

GRAND AVE

52ND PL

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

4

190207012

334 W 54TH ST, 90037

GRAND AVE

S BROADWAY

SIDEWALK/STREET

PLEASE POST BOTH SIDES OF THE STREET

NEWTON

Team 2- CD 7: Foothill Division

Authorization#

Auth Address/
Address to Post 

Cross Street #1 

Cross Street #2 

Details 
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Comments 

Police Division 

SR tickets 

1

190329007

8726 W FOOTHILL BLVD, 91040

SUNLAND BLVD

FENWICK ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

FOOTHILL

2

181217005

12670 W PIERCE ST, 91331

DE HAVEN AVE

GLENOAKS BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

FOOTHILL

3

190128023

9954 N SAN FERNANDO ROAD, 91331

MONTAGUE ST

BRANFORD ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

FOOTHILL

4
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190204031

10630 N ILEX AVE, 91331

PIERCE ST

VAN NUYS BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

FOOTHILL

5

190306037

11353 BRADLEY AVE, 91331

W PAXTON ST

EUSTACE ST.

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature
HE AT UNDERPASS

FOOTHILL

6

190306040

12411 FILMORE ST, 91342

FOOTHILL BLVD

DEAD END

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

FOOTHILL

7

190311006

10220 N NORRIS AVE, 91331

MONTAGUE ST
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OSBORNE ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

FOOTHILL

Team 3- CD 11: West Los Angeles Division

Authorization#

Auth Address/Address to Post 

Cross Street #1 

Cross Street #2 

Details 

Comments 

Police Division 

SR tickets 

1

190321010

11256 W OHIO AVE, 90025

405FWY

COTNER AVE

UNDERPASS/SIDEWALK

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature
HE AT UNDERPASS

WEST LOS ANGELES

2

190115021

2223 S BARRINGTON AVE, 90064

BARRINGTON AVE

EXPOSITION BLVD
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SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

WEST LOS ANGELES

3

190116023

11259 W OLYMPIC BLVD, 90064

BELOIT AVE

SAWTELLE BLVD

UNDERPASS/SIDEWALK

Not Authorized - Missing ALL 3 
Signatures
HE LOCATED ON THE CORNER OF OLYMPIC BLVD AND BELOIT AVE

WEST LOS ANGELES

4

190315006

FEDERAL AVE AT WILSHIRE BLVD, 90049

WILSHIRE BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing ALL 3 
Signatures
HE LOCATED ON SIDEWALK

WEST LOS ANGELES

5

190315005

BRINGHAM AVE AT GORHAM AVE, 90049

GORHAM AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing ALL 3 
Signatures
HE ON SIDEWALK

WEST LOS ANGELES
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Team 4- CD 14: Northeast Division

Authorization#

Auth Address/Address to Post 

Cross Street #1 

Cross Street #2 

Details 

Comments 

Police Division 

SR tickets 

1

190219001

7447 N FIGUEROA ST, 90041

EAGLE VISTA DR

COLORADO BLVD

UNDERPASS/SIDEWALK

HE AT UNDERPASS

NORTHEAST

2

190211011

1298 N AVE 53, 90042

E YORK BLVD

LINCOLN AVE.

SIDEWALK/STREET

NORTHEAST

3

190221007

120 N AVE 63, 90042

YORK BLVD
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GARVANZA AVE.

SIDEWALK/STREET

NORTHEAST

4

181114004

6196 N FIGUEROA ST, 90042

MARMION WAY

ARROYO GLEN ST

SIDEWALK/STREET

HE ALSO LOCATED ON MARMION WAY

NORTHEAST

Team 5- CD 1 & 13: Rampart Division

Authorization#

Auth Address/Address to Post 

Cross Street #1 

Cross Street #2 

Details 

Comments 

Police Division 

SR tickets 

1

181231024

340 N MADISON AVE, 90004

WESTMORELAND AVE

BEVERLY BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing ALL 3 
Signatures
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RAMPART

2

190204038

333 N JUANITA AVE, 90004

OAKWOOD AVE

BEVERLY BLVD

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

RAMPART

3

190206007

310 N MADISON AVE, 90004

BEVERLY BLVD

OAKWOOD AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

RAMPART

4

190301007

3680 BEVERLY BLVD, 90004

MADISON AVE

WESTMORELAND
AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

RAMPART

5

190404019

3708A BEVERLY BLVD, 90004
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JUANITA AVE

MADISON AVE

SIDEWALK/STREET

Not Authorized - Missing LAHSA 
Signature

RAMPART

OHS - Central Division

Authorization#

Auth Address/Address to Post 

Cross Street #1 

Cross Street #2 

Details 

Comments 

Police Division 

SR tickets 

1

190124003

R2B: Los Angeles (3rd to 5th)

PLEASE DO NOT CLOSE AUTHORIZATION
Expanded Skidrow Concentrated Clean up. 

CENTRAL

LA Sanitation and Environment

Clean Streets Los Angeles Team

<https://static1.squarespace.com/static/56cb4f1cd210b842c7217732
/t/5807e150f7e0abd4e55bf38f/1476911447576/?format=1000w>

Public Works Building 

1149 S Broadway-5th Floor
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(213) 485-3112

(213) 847-2997

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>  

EQP CSLA Washington District Yard 

2649 E Washington Blvd, L.A. CA 90021

(213) 473-7400

(213) 473-7415

sancsi@lacity.org <mailto:sancsi@lacity.org>

-- 

Salvador Rosales

Environmental Compliance Inspector

Watershed Protection Division

Bureau of Sanitation 

Department of Public Works

<https://www.lacitysan.org/oamlogin/images/San_LOGO.png>
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